ot

AMIENDATORY AGREEMENT NO, 2

THIS AMENDATORY AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
ATLANTIC CITY, a municipal cotporation of the State of New Jetsey, with Its principal offices
located at 1301 Bacharach Boulevard, Atlantle City, New Jersey 08401, hereinafter referrsd to as
"CITY", and L. FERIOZZY CONCRETE COMPANY, with offices located at 3010 Sunset Avenue,
Atlantlo City, New Jetsey 08401, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR", pursuant to Resolution
No, 79 adopted by the Counoll of the CITY on January 21, 2026, & copy of which is attached hereto
and made a paif hereof,

WHEREAS, by Resolution No, 182 adopted March 19, 2025, the Clty of Atlantle City entered
into an Agreoment with Contractot for THE MAINE AVENUE PROMENADE - PHASE 2 in the
amount of EIGHT HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOQUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE
DOLLARS ($814,575,00); and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No., 559 adopted August 20, 2025, it was necessaty to revise the
scope of services to Include THE USE OF DSS LUMBER IN LIEU OF #2 PINE, THE REMOVAL
OF ADDITIONAL SUBSURFACE CONCRETE BENEATH THE EXiSTING SIDE
BOARDWALK RAMP, AND THE REMOVAL, RECONFIGURATION, AND RELOCATION
OF THE EXISTING BULKHEAD CAP RAILING in the amnount of SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND ELEVEN CENTS ($65,354,11) to be known
as AMENDATORY AGREEMENT N, 1. .

WHEREAS, by Resolution No, 79 of adopted January 21, 2026, it 1s necessaty to amend the
scope of services fo Include FINAL AS-BUILT QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS AND
SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS in the amount of TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHTY-SIX DOLLARS
AND NINETY-NINE CENTS (520,086.99) to be known as AMENDATORY AGREEMENT No, 2,




WHEREAS, *__Nith the exoeption of the _t_nodiﬂcations contah}gg __ 1_1&__31'3111, all Vorther terms,
conditlons and provisions of the Agreement between the parties shall remaln In full force and effect,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED in consideratlon of the mutual covenanls Q
contained hereln, the pattles agree that the Agreément authorized by Resolution No, 182 adopted by the
Council of the éITY oh March 19, 2025, Is hereby amended to include the.‘ above refersneed section in
the amount of TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHTY-SIX DOLLARS AND NINETY-NINE CENTS
($20,086.99) for a new total nof o exceed NINE ﬁUNDRED THOUSAND SIXTEEN DOLLARS
AND TEN CENTS ($900,016.10) to be known as AMENDATORY AGREEMENT No.2.

CONTRACTOR represents that it is in compliance with all laws of the State of New Jetsey, all
Ordinatices of the City of Atlantic City, including Ordinance No. 24 of 1993, Executlve Order No, 1 of

1993, and Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, Involving Affirmative Action and

minotlty business participation‘aﬁd will remain so for the term of this Agreement and Amendatoty
Agteement No, 2, and fatlute to continue in compliance shall be deemed a breach of the Agteonient and
this Amendatory Agreement No, 2,
CONTRACTOR cannot assigh its rights or obligations under the Agreement without the prior
wiitten consent of the CITY, T

The Amendatory Agreement No, 2 is effective as of the date of complete exeoutlon hersof,

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the -CITY and CONTRACTOR have caused this Amendatory

Agreement No. 2 to be executed on ot as of the day and year first below written,

ATTES CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY

&/bb&, @ﬁ&ﬁt@t}

Paula Geletel, City Clerk

WjE/SS: L, FERIOZZI CONCRET‘ L OMPANY

Manod WedT2 d resident
\__7_05 EPH L. Fepiozzy
(PLEASE PRINT NAME ABOVE)

DATE: A~ 0B -2

The Amendatory Agreement No. 2 Is approved as to form and execution,

Date: 21_{!3/2; By

Peter T, Sailata, Iisq.
Assistant City Solicitor

A o W e e Arpn Smmbmmeed s = s




STATEOF: Aeul Tensey

COUNTY OF: A TLAAT 1

CHMYseLe)
I CERIIFY that on FEapusny 23°°2006 Mossrn L. Fegionzy, the
Seoretaty er-Assistant-Secretary-of the Corpotation, personally came before me, and this

person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:
. N SoLE CoRpoRATE GFF LCER
{3)  this person is the secretaty afﬁmtaﬂt—seefetaw of (the corporation named in this

document); and

(b)  this person is the attesting witness to the signing of this document by the proper
corporate officer of the coxporation; and

(c)  this document was signed and delfvered by the cotporation as its voluntery act
duly authiorized by a proper resolution of its Board of Directors and;

(d)  this person signed this proof to attest to the truth of these facts,

Signed and sworn to before me on

metary orAsat—Se

‘Pocsisent + TAEASUREAR

Feapvaey 3,006
' NJosepan L. FERLazZ

j/ % L Feaidczz. CopdorETE C‘OM.!MN‘/

Notary Publt of New‘Jc;fsey
(Sesl attached)

Nanay M Wenle
NOTARY PUBLIC
Stale of New Jersey
1D # 2066020
My Commisslon Expires 2/4/2020




Forn 8A1 204

NEW JERSTY DEPARTMERNT OF TRANSFORTATION
DIVISION OF LOCAL AID AND HCONOMIC DEVILOFMENT

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER « 2
Projact Malne Avenus Prominiads « Phass 2
Munialpalley  CITY OF ATLANTIO CITY
County Altunitle Canuty 7 §
Ic«'utr'uolur' L. evlozal Conerefs Compiny
In actordanes with tha projest Supplontantoyy Spealr{nnllun, e rnl!ﬂng nYe ¢Imnm In the uoulmr,
t.adatlan Rid Raason fab Changs (Anlssh sdditioned skests quumd)
|Blﬂat atsullt quenthy adfustienti nd supplomantad lams;
ltem No,  Desaddtion Quandity ¢+ Linit Priog Amgi
3 CONCRETE SIMEWALK, " TIRCIK _9.83 8.Y, $80.00 3 TE6AD
i CONORDTE RATANMHG WALL 3345 L7, Y2s50.00 8 8,312:50
1 TIMBIR CLADDING 24 LF, 484,00 1.944.«3;
4 4], 80JLAGGNBGATE 25 LY 310.00 1,800:00]
4 coucnmnnumma cumi 1187 CF, 3500 {6528
T RESETHRICKPAVE -04.Y, $300.00 (3,000,00
9 BLANTING KOiL J]BD, 12" THICK, Jd6.9 &Y. $29.00 190,10
10 DEACH aRA 4700 UNIY 3250 1 {16,734.00,
W Rxcanmuornm GAP oL LF, $a50400 3 (530,00
44 RBPLAGE MIBSINUMAMAGRD TIMBER BHBRTS S0 UNIT $150.00 § (1:500.00]
7 DREAKAWAY RBARRICADDS ~j UNIF 41,00 (16,00
1t CONATRUOTION 8iONS 130 &R $4.00 ($30.08
0 %{ns o 30 UNIT 31.30 (30,00
al £, PRICE ADIUETMENT 100 DOILAR $1.40 (100,00
41 ALLOWANCE 0000 DOLLAR $1.00 (50,000,00
v
5 BROS!%N GONTROL MAT (5 $7,218,47 8 121437
8% CONCAETA SDRWALY RRPLACTIMENT ALONT MABIE AVENUZ {18 815,200,600 3 11,200.00
8§ GRADIT FOR UBING QALYANLID DOLTY FOR SHORTY <1 IS L y4 mu.a 1} $ (2,200,00)
SUT!STH'UI‘ (ON or IB.‘('!“{ HOCK RORDPACH ORASH IN CHRTAIN o
87 LOGATIONS 1§ ¢ ] $10,968.41 4 70,964,67
Angount o Orlglst Contragt RM47500 o Hstd K 400840
Adjted Amount Dised an Charigs : Hupplymeutel ‘8 87,185.04
Crdai L 2y vaney simp ot $900,016,10 Fadudon K 176,19698})
44 Chatiga b Contrst . Tolsk Chings 3 24,0889
({8} baortisa ot (4 Dedranse)’ 1045% '
4
Approveds
Dajinedt (Dala) (Llirdel Manager) {Puta)
{Bureau oCLodat Ald)
ity of Aliarille Clty {Date)

P ga-jo-ad

rional Cofferale Company 2 ‘ {Date)
JosE/hH L, FE‘Ach—ar - ﬂ,e_ss (A eANT

RSO P Y e 4t T G




Resolution of the City of Atlantic City -

No. 79
Appraved as to Farn and Lognlity on Basls of Faote S0l Forth Faotai contents corfilled lo by

Asslstanl Cly Solloltor /s/ Karl Tlnbers Cily Englnees/s/ Uroma Abiarnkwe,
‘ Propared by City Sollalior's Office

Counoll Members MARSHALL, RANDOLPH, SHABAZZ & KURTZ present the following Resolution!

RESOLUTION AWARDING AMENDATORY AGREEMENT NO, 2 TO
L. FERIOZZI CONCRETE COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF $20,08G.99

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 182 of March 19, 2025, the Clty of Atlantic City entered into an
Agreement with L, FERIOZZI CONCRETE COMPANY for THE MAINE AVENUE PROMENADE-
PHASE 2 for n total delivered sum of EIGHT HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($814,575.00); and : _

WHIREAS, by Resolution No, 559 of August 20, 2025 it was necessary to revise the scope of
services to include THE USE OF PSS LUMBER IN LIEU OF #2 PINE, THE REMOVAL OF
ADDITIONAL SUBSURFACE CONCRETE BENEATH THE IXISTING SIDE BOARDWALK
RAMP, AND THE REMOVAL, RECONFIGURATION, AND RELOCATION OF THE EXISTING
BULKHEAD CAP RAILING, at an additlonal oost of SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
FIFTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND ELEVEN CENTS ($658,354,11), known as AMENDATORY
AGREEMENT NO. 1; and :

WHEREAS, it ls necessary to amend the Maine Avenue Promenade-Phase 2 project on final as-
bullt quantity adjustments and su Iplemental items in the sum of TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHTY-SIX
DOLLARS AND NINETY-NINE' CENTS ($20,086.99); to be known as AMENDATORY
AGREEMENT NO, 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Clty of Atlantic Clty that the
Mayor Is hereby authorized to execute and the Clty Clerk to aftest to ah AMENDATORY AGREEMENT
NO. 2 with L. FERIOZZI CONCRETE COMPANY at an additional cost of TWENTY THOUSAND
EIGHTY-SIX DOLLARS AND NINETY-NINE CENTS ($20,086.99), for & new total anount not to
exceed NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND TEN CENTS ($900,016,10), for
the aforementioned ohange of scope of work to be known as AMENDATORY AGREEMENT NO. 2.

|
|
e a e P

[
e L
e e

T Pt~

oA
R

PRSP TR St e L

e

N - ED




“Resolution No, 79 - | : - Page2 "

BIL IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a Certificate of Funds from the Chief Flnanclal Officer Is & -
attuched to this Resolution, showlng the availability of funds from Account No, G-02-41-756-024-931 dnd
specifying the line-ltem appropriation from the 2026 Budget to satisfy the aforesaid award of this
amendatory agreeinent and putsuant to State appioval,

January 28, 2026 9:53 AM

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW THIS LINE

RECORD OF CQUNCIL YOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE

COUNCILMBMBER | AYE | NAY | NV | AB. | MOT. | SEC, | COUNGIL MEMBER AYB ] NAY | NV, 1 AB. | MOT, | 8BC. | ©~ @

AHMBD X KURTZ X : |

BAILBY X LACCA X :

GROUCH X X | MARSHALL X i

PUNSTON X SHABAZZ bt X i
RANDOLPH, PRESIDENT | X

X-Indloates Vote  NV-Not Vollng  AB-Absent MOT-Motion SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Qriginal Resolutlot on file in th ily Clerl's Offi
Lofec

DA'TE OF ADOPTION:  _JANUARY 21, 2026

fs/ Pauia Gelstel, Cliy Clerk




